Who is most to blame for the high COVID-19 case count in Canada?

@ [ Gender | A L sEeew
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 181 429 350 82 295 292 331
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 267 263 361
307 142 165 73 99 135 41 89 101 77 28 75 73 131
Individual Canadians for not following social-distancing
protocols as closely as they should 31% 29% 32% 26% 29% 36% 28% 32% 30% 32% 25% 28% 28% 36%
C * *
155 88 67 38 58 60 18 43 53 41 10 38 49 59
The Federal government for not showing strong leadership
nationally 16% 18% 13% 13% 17% 16% 12% 16% 16% 17% 9% 14% 19% 16%
* *
52 32 20 27 15 9 6 13 16 17 16 17 10 9
My provincial government for not showing strong leadership
provincially 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 7% 15% 6% 4% 2%
DE * KLM* M
16 12 4 10 6 * 6 1 5 4 5 6 5 -
Businesses in general for not taking the proper COVID-19
precautions to keep their staff and customers safe 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% * 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% _
E * M* M M
24 17 7 21 3 - 14 5 4 1 11 13 - -
Pharmaceutical companies for not being quick enough with
the development and production of a vaccine 2% 3% 1% 7% 1% R 10% 2% 1% * 10% 5% - _
DE GHI* LM* LM
262 119 143 70 101 92 38 76 89 59 23 80 73 86
All parties must accept an equal share of the blame ’ o o o o o ’ ’ o o o ’ o o
26% 24% 28% 25% 29% 25% 26% 28% 27% 24% 21% 30% 28% 24%
* *
184 79 105 42 65 77 23 48 67 45 17 38 53 76
Nobody is to blame - we're allin this together 18% 16% 20% 15% 19% 21% 16% 18% 20% 19% 16% 14% 20% 21%
* *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 267 263 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Based on the present COVID-19 situation in Canada, which of the following is closest to your point of view:

T ender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

. =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H I J K L Mo

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 181 429 350 82 295 292 331
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 267 263 361

626 298 328 164 202 260 79 192 202 153 69 146 159 252
Governments should have enacted stricter measures (i.e.
travel bans, curfews, lockdowns, etc.) sooner in order to try
and avoid the high number of case counts we now have

63% 61% 64% 58% 58% 70% 54% 70% 60% 63% 63% 55% 61% 70%

Ccb * H * KL

374 191 183 117 144 113 67 84 133 90 40 121 104 109
Governments made the best decisions they could based on
data available to them at the time, in an effort to keep the
economy as open as possible 37% 39% 36% 42% 42% 30% 46% 30% 40% 37% 37% 45% 39% 30%

E E * G * M M

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 267 263 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



